Leon Valley, City of 710,799,828 0.5616 10,090,000 100.00% 10,090,000 -

Medina County 2,613,047,650 0.5616 2,900,000 2.86% 82,940 -

San Antonio, City of 90,592,113,807 0.5583 1,460,240 35.96% 334,428 53,781,002 (2)

San Antonio M UD # 1 51,595,041 0.6277 930,000 100.00% 930,000 24,396,000

Shavano Park, City of 768,602,275 0.2877 4,115,000 100.00% 4,115,000 -

Northside Independent School

District 44,316,750,782 1.3755 2,175,410,000 (1) 100.00% 2,175,410,000 (1) 373,340,000 (3)

Total Direct and Overlapping Net Tax Supported Debt 3,108,279,676$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Net Tax Supported Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 7.01%

Per Capita Overlapping Net Tax Supported Debt 5,112$

________________
(1) Excludes the Refunded Obligations and includes the Bonds; preliminary, subject to change.
(2) As of August 31, 2016, all of the City of San Antonio’s authorized debt has been issued.
(3) See “Table 10 – Authorized but Unissued Unlimited Tax Bonds” herein.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

43

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 - PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Percent of

FYE Total Principal

8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest(3) Total Debt Service Retired

2017 67,750,000$ 75,411,185$ 143,161,185$ 265,000$ 3,347,457$ 3,612,457$ 146,773,642$

2018 64,830,000 74,743,269 139,573,269 6,020,000 3,886,700 9,906,700 149,479,969

2019 66,570,000 78,712,771 145,282,771 4,720,000 3,585,700 8,305,700 153,588,471

2020 66,705,000 82,132,859 148,837,859 4,950,000 3,349,700 8,299,700 157,137,559 13.12%

2021 69,945,000 81,283,946 151,228,946 5,200,000 3,102,200 8,302,200 159,531,146

2022 74,810,000 81,711,109 156,521,109 3,930,000 2,842,200 6,772,200 163,293,309

2023 77,620,000 80,719,804 158,339,804 4,135,000 2,645,700 6,780,700 165,120,504

2024 79,860,000 77,110,179 156,970,179 5,620,000 2,438,950 8,058,950 165,029,129

2025 85,825,000 73,343,766 159,168,766 3,610,000 2,157,950 5,767,950 164,936,716 32.24%

2026 90,010,000 69,606,804 159,616,804 3,790,000 1,977,450 5,767,450 165,384,254

2027 80,705,000 65,686,773 146,391,773 2,520,000 1,787,950 4,307,950 150,699,723

2028 84,430,000 61,801,890 146,231,890 2,650,000 1,661,950 4,311,950 150,543,840

2029 88,380,000 57,735,528 146,115,528 2,785,000 1,529,450 4,314,450 150,429,978

2030 92,290,000 53,438,116 145,728,116 3,060,000 1,390,200 4,450,200 150,178,316 53.23%

2031 96,540,000 48,979,013 145,519,013 3,300,000 1,237,200 4,537,200 150,056,213

2032 98,510,000 44,452,286 142,962,286 4,280,000 1,105,200 5,385,200 148,347,486

2033 94,045,000 39,973,943 134,018,943 4,410,000 934,000 5,344,000 139,362,943

2034 84,935,000 35,721,280 120,656,280 4,530,000 757,600 5,287,600 125,943,880

2035 86,025,000 31,881,820 117,906,820 4,665,000 576,400 5,241,400 123,148,220 75.64%

2036 75,225,000 27,762,881 102,987,881 4,800,000 389,800 5,189,800 108,177,681

2037 76,955,000 23,929,814 100,884,814 4,945,000 197,800 5,142,800 106,027,614

2038 78,570,000 20,005,678 98,575,678 - - - 98,575,678

2039 67,590,000 15,981,252 83,571,252 - - - 83,571,252

2040 57,825,000 12,487,680 70,312,680 - - - 70,312,680 92.68%

2041 35,565,000 9,462,375 45,027,375 - - - 45,027,375

2042 37,215,000 7,417,413 44,632,413 - - - 44,632,413

2043 32,885,000 5,274,950 38,159,950 - - - 38,159,950

2044 26,025,000 3,249,750 29,274,750 - - - 29,274,750

2045 17,000,000 1,547,900 18,547,900 - - - 18,547,900 99.61%

2046 8,400,000 482,100 8,882,100 - - - 8,882,100 100.00%

2,063,040,000$ 1,342,048,131$ 3,405,088,131$ 84,185,000$ 40,901,557$ 125,086,557$ 3,530,174,688$

Outstanding Debt(1) The Bonds(2)

________________
(1) Excludes the Refunded Obligations. Interest calculated at the Term Rate of 1.20% through July 31, 2017 and 5.25% thereafter for the Series 2010 Variable Rate Unlimited Tax School

Building Bonds. Interest calculated at the Term Rate of 2.125% through July 31, 2020 and 5.250% thereafter for the Series 2011 Variable Rate Unlimited Tax School Building Bonds.
Interest calculated at the Term Rate of 2.000% through May 31, 2019 and 5.250% thereafter for the Series 2011A Variable Rate Unlimited Tax Refunding Bonds. Interest calculated at the
Term Rate of 1.750% through May 31, 2022 and at the Stepped Rate of 7.000% per annum thereafter for the Series 2012 Variable Rate Unlimited Tax School Building Bonds. Interest